

October 24, 2018

Amendment No. 1
to
**Expression of Interest (EoI) Document for Selecting interested Partner(s) for jointly exploring opportunities in Overseas Power/
Electricity Transmission & Distribution Sectors**

S.No.	Existing Provision	Amended Provision
1.	Clause no. 6.1 An EoI Conference shall be held on October 25, 2018 at 15:00 hrs at the following address: PFC Consulting Ltd. 9 th Floor (A Wing) Statesman House Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place New Delhi - 110001	Clause no. 6.1 An EoI Conference shall be held on October 29, 2018 at 11:30 hrs at the following address: PFC Consulting Ltd. 9 th Floor (A Wing) Statesman House Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place New Delhi - 110001